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NEVILLE KIRSCH, M.D, P.C.

B2 SOUTH MALY STREET « WEST ILANTIURD, CONXECTICUT 08107

June 14, 1879

Swedish-Canadian Dermatology Association
P.0. Box 21 Nun's Island
Montreal H3E1J8, Canada

Dear Sirs:

As a member of the American Academy of Dermatology,
and a member of the Atlantie Dermatological Society,
I had the pleasure of attending the last meeting in
Montreal starting May 11th,

I also had the opportunity of listening to the
Romanian contribution given by the reéspective speakers
for a new approach to the treatment of Lupus and Psoriasis,
and Ichthyosis, y :

My colleagues and I were very immressed with the
results of the therapy, but we were very chagrined, and
gome of us were quite annoyed at the fact that the treat-
ment was not forthcoming to us, and all that was said
is that it was the Kozak Therapy.

AS & member of the Atlantic Dermatologic Society,
I should 1like to know why this Romanian contribution
having the merit that it may have was not completely,
open and honed in their presentation to us when they
were specifically asked about the therapy, and said
that they could not Hevulge it at this time,

Since you seem to think that the results were quite
impressive and superlative, I should like to understand
how you arrived at this conclusion,

I would deeply appreciate hearing from you, and
await your further comments,

Yery sincerely ¥ours,
o

' o
Haoasira™ ik "1--1"‘

i

Heville Kirsch, M.D.P.C.
nk/ka Asgociate Clinical

Professor-Yale School

of Medicine, Department

of Dermatology
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1 HAMBURG-WANDSRER, Firleannssgartrafle 108
rernnf oqo s 68 dem 418, 1930

REVITA-KLINIK
z.Hd. Herrn Pavel KOZAK

HOMBURG( Saar)

Durch eine Vertiffentlichung in der Zeitung, erfuhr ich
van der Forschungsarbeit des Herrn KOZAK und dem Erfolg
davon bei schweren Ekzemen, der Psoriasis etc..

Ich als Arzt und meine Frau als Kosmetikerin, interes-
gizen sich sehr daflir und bitten um Berichte und die
Miglichkeit sich mit den vorgesehlagenen Behandlungs—
formen vertraut zu machen.

Wir wiren Ihnen dankbar usn mitzuteilen wo und wann
wir uns unterweisen lassen kinnen fiir die spedclle
Didt, Salben und Medicamente. Wenn es Kursze oder Ver-
dffentlichungen irgendwelcher Art gibt, bitten wir um
Machricht wo und wie man an sie kommen kann.

Meine Frau Henriette Prissok, abbeitet seit Jahren

als Kosmetikerin mit der REVITA-SERIE, die die

Fa. LEINBERGER &CO , D B229 Laufen Mayerhofen /Obb. ,
als ph{siﬂlﬂgische GANZ]LEITE ﬁﬁﬁMETII{ vertreibt.

Ich bitte um Auskunft ob es ﬁ eine spezielle Serie
oder um die bereits erwidhnten Priparate handelt.

Fiir weitere Informationen wire ich sehr dankbar.

Mit freundliéhen Griifien

Ihp

DE. MED. HORST PRISSOE Foatschedy Hambarg 13 7000 — 203
Soradistimden

Hur wads Vereinbaning



Dr. med. Strenge

Arzt fie Allgemeinmedizin 2984 T::l:'ﬁh::e" 16.12.1980
Tal, 047 3414835
An die
Revita-Klinilk
Ringstr. 80

6650 Homburg/Saar

Wir méchten besonders Herrn Pavel-Kozak dsnken fiir f=ine flirsorg-
‘~ liche und hilfsbereite Art, mit der er unsers Patientin Andreas

B use aus Georgsheil entgegen gekommen ist.

Unsere kleine %atiantin hat sich sehr wohl unter seiner Leitung
gefiihlt und der therapeutische Erfolg der Behandlung ist in jeder
Weise: iberzeugend.

Gersde bei den Neurcdermitis-Patienten, die J& bekennter Massen
paychisch fast slle recht suffillig sind, ist eine zwischenmonsch-
liche Verbindung zum Therapeuten notwendig um den gewiinschten Thera—
piesrfolg zu heben. Herr Pavel-Kozak hat ek verstanden dieses Ver-
hiéltnis aufzubauven. Wir sind ihm noch einmal dankbar., Diesem Dank
Schliesst sieh such die Patientin Andres Buse an.

Wir zind begeiatert von dem Therapieerfslg und werden Thnen weitere
Fetienten sicherlich in kurzer Zeit zusenden.

Mit freundlichen @riizssen :

Dr. med. Strenge



L. B. H. BOXALL, M.B.B.8, F.R.C.P.(C), D.C.H.
DERMATOLOGIST

1280 LAWRENCE AVE. EAST, SUITE 108
DON MILLE, ONT. M3A 1C4
FHONE 445-0091

March 6, 1981.

Mr. Pawel Kozak,

35 Francois Stragse,
6600,

Saarbrucken, W. Germany.

Doar Mr. Koszak,

Mimmmmﬂﬂsmmmmngm
treatments of Epidermolysis Bullosa. There are several patients in :
this area that are affected with this cendition. "

Imldhemrygmteﬁuformyinﬁ:maﬁmﬂmtwumﬂdgimm

regarding treatment so that I can try and get their condition to
improve.

¥ sinmarel

[y Al .l1|l \ 5 r,n'll
Licnel Boocall, MLD, -
1B/gc



Dr. med. J. H. Kéchling
484 Rheda-Wiedenbedick, dem 99, 05.81
Facharzt Fir innere Krankheiven Asdreamar, 4, Telefos (04247) 44352 '
Spredoiundss

B3, B0 - 100 « Bdof0 = 1600 ¢ 1700~ 20.00 Uks
. Doo Fro 10.00- 1200 - 14.00= 1600 Uks

Herrn
EKEosak
Francois-Straie 35

6600 Saarbriicken

Sehr geehrter Herr Kcsak!

Eine Patientln erzihlte mir von Ihren Heilerfolgen bei Neurodéhitis.
fur Zelt behandele ich ein 6-jHhriges Kind mit generalisiertem Ekzem,
— Die Mutter méchte mehrere Pahrter nech Saarbriicken mit dem King vermeiden,
Besteht die Moglichkeit einer stationdiren Behandlung? Das Kind ist in
der BEE wverslchert.
Qder ist es mbglich, daB Sie mir Therapie-Frinzipien bekannt geben?
Ea wer unfer mE anderem von einer Didit die Heda,

Uber eine kurse Antwort wirde ich mich sehr freuen.

Hit freundlichem Grul



WARNER"LAMBERT INTERNATIONAL

CABLE ADDRESS: QUICKPILL: MORRISPLAING WARME RLAMBERT COMPANYT
TELEX! 138378 fWARNLAM B WOFS] PO BON %Y
EI8400 WLPAME MOPSI MORRIS PLAINS, NEW JERSEY 7880, US4

THAEPHONED AREA CODE 361 $40-2000

May 22, 1981

Mr. Pavel Kozak
Frangoisstr. 35
6600 Saarbruecken
West Germany

CONFIDENTIAL DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT

Dear Mr. Kozak;:

During discussions with you, our representative indicated that we may have an
interest in negotiating an agreement with you concerning a burn formulation
(hereinafter referred to as the "Product").

To enable us to evaluate our interest in the Product you have indicated your
willingness 1o provide us with certain information relating to the Product on the
following terms and conditions:

l. As used herein "Confidential Information shall mean any and all proprietary
information, know-how and data, technical or non-technical, which relate to
the Product and are disclosed to us by you in connection with the aforesaid
discussions and evaluations, with the exception only of the following:

(a)  Information that as of the date of receipt by us Is in the public domain or
subsequently enters the public domain without fault on our part;

(bl information that at the time of receipt by us was known to us or any of
our affiliates,

(e} information that at any time is received in good faith by us or any of our
affiliates from a third party, which was lawfully in possession of the
same and had the right to disclose the same; and

(d)  information that we mutually agree in writing to release from the terms
of this Agreement.
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We agree that we will hold in confidence all Confidential Information; that we
will not disclose said Confidential Information ae permit it to be disclosed by our
emplayees ta any unaffiliated third person, corporation or entity and that we will
not use, of permit the use of, said Confidential Information for any purpose other
than for the aforesaid evaluation® without first cbtaining your express written
permission to do so of except pursuant to a further contractual agreement
between us.

We also agree that we will notify you promptly after we have had an opportunity
to evaluate said Confidential Information of our decision concerning our interest
in negotiating a murually acceptable agreement concerning the Product. In the
event that we decide after completing our evaluation that we have no further
interest in the Product or in the event that a mutually acceptable agreement
concerning it cannot be reached, we agree to return to you, promptly upon your
request, all documents, reports, exhibits, and other papers, as well as any
remaining samples or specimens, that we may have received from you hereunder,
Time required for evaluation is three months.

Our obligations under this Agreement shall continue for a period of five (5) years

from the date on which Confidential Information is received by us, at the end of
which period they shall terminate.

If the foregeing is acceptable to you, please indicate your agreement and

acceptance by executing this Agreement in duplicate as indicated below, and return
one copy to us.

Very truly yours,
WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY

Accepted and Agreed:

Mr. Pavel Kozak

BY

DATE




BRISTOL- MYERS COMPANY
IMTERMATICNAL DRSKON
345 Park Avenue = Mew York, NY 10022
TELEFHOME, (2020 (442000
CABLE  WYTOL
TELEX: I033s

AFm
October 20, 1981

Or. Pavel Kozaks
Vital Clinie
Alzenau Micheleach
West Germany

Dear Dr. Kozaks:

We have been referred to you by Dr. Lionel Boxall of Toronto who
had had some of his epidermolysis bullosa patients successfully
treated n your clinic in Germany.

If you are interested in exploring the Ticensing of yeur invention,
wiich we understand 15 the basis of the novel treatment of your
clinic, please send vz a brief description of vour invention. If
you prefer we would of course sign a confidential disclosure
agreement with you first. Please direct vour response to:

Mr. R. A. Bamtham

Westwood Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
463 Dewitt Street

Buffalo, New York 14213

With best regards.

Sincarely yours,

5. Redf

George Redl

Director,

Dermatological Business Develooment
GR/as

cc: Dr. Boxall
R. A. Bantham
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THE HOSPITAL FOR SICK CHILDREN
535 UNIVERSITY AVENUE TORONTO, ONTARIO,
CANADA M5G 1X8 PHONE (416) 597-1500

October 20, 1981.

Mr. Pavel Kozak,
Vital Cinie,
Alzenau,
Hicheleach,

West Germany.

Dear Mr. Kozak,

I recently had the opportunity of re-examining Tony DeGabriel
following the treatment he received at your clinic. His
improvement has been truly remarkable, and Tony appears to be
a4 different person. :

I would be very grateful for any details of Your treatment

that you would give. ! .
P

Yours sincerely, .

Q’J fawg(\

Lionel Boxall, M.D)
Chief of Dermatolegy, Hospital For Sick Children,
Associate Professor, University of Toronto.

LE/gc



MIMISTRE OF L&
MINISTEA OF MATIONAL MEALTH AND WELFARE SAMTLE HATIONALE ET DU BICH:LTRE SoCiaL

OTTAWA, KIA Ok

Cetens 27, /77

Mr. Pavel Kozak,
Alzenau - Michelaach,
West Germany.

Dear Mr. Kozak:

I have been infarmed by Mr. Otto Jelinek, M.P. of
your interest in visiting Canada to meet with Canadian
doctors to discuss your method of treatment for epider-
molysis bullosa.

I am writing to advise you that my Department
would be most pleased to have Yyou make such a visit.
I understand that there are saveral doctors who would
like to meet with Yyou and that Mr. Jelinek is prepared
to make the necessary arrangements for the meetings.

Officials of my Department would also be inter-
ested in meeting with you and Teok forward to hearing
from Mr. Jelinek when your travel plans have been
arranged.

Yours truly,
w/ﬁ:rvvxﬁﬂui_ éﬁiffﬁ;"
Monique: BEgin

vt
Mr. Otto Jelinek, M.P.



HALTON QEFICE QrTAWA OFFICE.

I48 LAKESHORE AGAD EAST HOUSE OF COMMONS RO £25
STNTE W20 P CONFEDERATION FUM.OING
AR VILLE. ONIARTT e ol ROUSE OF COMMONS
LES 15 OITAWA, ONEARID
(TG E4E 4333 OFTE JELINEE, AR K1A D46
HALTON 1E13] AT ZTE8
Ottawa,

October 28, 1981.

Mr. Pavel Kozak,

Am Sandberg 13, .
Frankfurt amMain,

West Germany.

Dear Mr. Kozak:

Further to our discussions, through an interpreter,
last week, I have comveyed your request to the Minister of
National Health and Welfare, and have mow secured an
official invitation from our Minister, inviting you to come to
Canada to discuss your treatment for epidemmolysis bullosa.

Further, in an effort to make your travel arrangements
easier, I have sent a copy of the Minister's letter to officials
at the Canadian Consulate in Bonm.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely w-urs,

/J/% né{r. M.P., /!

Otto Jeli
Halton. i

OF/mb



e al e FU BERLIN
Hautklinik und Paliklinik

Abteilung far Dermatobogie
Luiter: Praf. Dr, C.E. Orfancs

Unive liniwum Btaglite, i el 30, B 1600 Bein JF
2281
g::;? anak Tulwlon CureFoaihl: do30) rel........ .
Yital-Klinik Imtarn; FU b4
Privat-Krankenanstalt L “02%4
Stl‘-El.IIﬂIEg Ll Telaa: RT3 wkllm
D-8755 Alzenau
Ihr Ewishan Ihre Meehaiz At wam Unses Ealehan Catum
CEQ:cu at.10.81

Sehr geehrter Herr Kozak,

mir wurde kirzlich iiber Ihre auBerordentlichen Erfahrungen
mit verschiedenen Hautkrankheiten, insbetondere die Epidermao-
lysis bullesa, berichtet. Mach diesen Berichten verfiigen Sie
liber therapeutische Miglichkeiten zur erheblichen Besserung
bzw. gar zur Abheilung dieses Erbleidens, Da ich selbst meh-
rere solcher Patienten bisher ohne viel Erfolg betreue, wire
ich sehr daran interessiert, die Richtlinien Ihrer Behand-
lungsmaBnahmen zu erfahren.

b In der kanadischen Presse wurden 5ie dahingehend zitiert, daB
Sie Ihre Behandlungserfolge allen Krzten zugunsten der leid-
tragenden Kranken zur Verflgung stellen wollen. Aus diesem
Grunde erlaube ich mir die Anfrage, ob ein Mitarbeiter von
mir Ihre Klinik besuchen darf, um Niheres darliber zu erfahren.
In Erwartung Ihrer baldigen Riickantwort und

mit freundlichen Grifen

%W
Prof.Dr.C.E.Orfanos
Leiter u. Geschf.Dir.der Klinik
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M Matianal institutes of Health
Bethesda. Maryland 20205

December 1, 1582

Mr. Pavel Kozak

cfo Mr. James Karfliss
85 Richmond Street West
Suite 1105

Torento, Ontarie

Canada

Dear Hr. Kozak:

Thank you very much for agreeing to visit us on December 17. ° We have heard

a lat zbout your treatment of epidermolysis bullosa and are anxious to hear

more about it. 1 have invited six outstanding Dermatologists to join us-for .
this informal exchange of information. As the session on December 17 is
scheduled to start at 8:30 a.m, [ assume you will be coming here on the evening”
of December 16. Perhaps we could meet that eveaing and have a cocktail ?ugether.

I envisage the session on the 17th to start with @ one hour presentation by you
and thie will be followed by a gquestion and answer perfod. This should*last

for 3 to & hours, The Hational Institutes of Kealth will reimburse you for your
pound trip air fare from Toronto, Canada to Bethesda, Maryland and, in addition,
provide you with a $75.00 per diem. The Dermatologists whe are coming to this
meeting will be staying at the Linden Hill Hotel, which is close to the HIH.

The meeting will be held on the MIH campus, and | will arrange to pick you up
at your hotel on the morning of December 17.

I am looking forward to seeing you. Please let me know 1fﬁthere is any informa-
tion you need. At any rate, I will be in touch with Hr. Karfliss a few days
before our meeting. -

Sincerely yours,

=Hl 65

Stephen 1. Katz, M.D., Ph.D.
.Chief, Dermatology Branch
Hational Cancer Institute
Hational Imstitutes of Health



Dermatology
News

275 MADEEON AVENUE, NEW YORK, KUY, 10016 {212) 532.7643

November 2, 19f1

Paval Kozak
Vital Clintie
Alzenau
Michsleach
West Germany

Dear Mr. Kozak,

At a recent meeting of the Cansdian Dermatological Assoclation,
Dr. Lionel Boxall told me of your impressive results treating
blistering diseases. He spoke of two Canadiana who were signi-
ieantly improved after visiting your elinic, i

We would like to do & story on your ireatment for a future issue
of Demmatology News, I am awars that ¥ou are not, at pressant,
revesling the ingredients of veur medications but that you

are using a combination of systemle and toplcal drugs. Could
¥ou send us any eclinical data on ¥our success rates, the basie
premise of your treatment, and any published articles about
your elinie? It would be much appreciated.

I also understand you may come to Canada to deliver a lecturs
on your treatmant. If sc, pleass let us know. Parhaps we could
cover the lecture or, 1f not, conduct an interview by telephone,

Thanks very much.

51nc=r$l;,

i
Theodore Bosworth |
Correspondent |

Ta/ra



Dr. med. H. Retzlaff
Dipbrriciled, .11,.81
Hautarzt -, 4830 ,,m 20.11.8

Afargologin
Hgomgrrt e
Spvechgnpge: Ma - Fr.
[ n:.?a-u E:I‘W Fidgiews 207 00

Herrn
Pavel £ oz a k
Vital-Elinik

8755 Alzenau=Michelbach

Sehr geehrter Herr K o z a k !

Wunschgemi schicke ich Thnen beiliegend den Beriche
won Frof.Zaun aus unserem "Standesblace",

Wie ich achen Ihrer Sekretdrin am Telefon sagte,
habe ich mich Uber den Artikel sehr gelrgert,ds er
wieder einmal zeigt,wie die Schulmedizin auch auf
vielleicht gute "AuSenseitermethoden” reagiert und
gar micht bereit scheint,sich mit ihnen suseinander-
zugetzen-im Interesses des betroffenen Menschen.

Thre Dia-Schau in Bielefeld im Frilhjahr hat mich sehr
beeindruckt ,such die nachgewiesenermafen anhaltenden
Therapieerfolge ochne l¥ngere Corticoid-Anwendung.

Erstaunlich bleibt nach wie vor filr den "Schulmedi-
giner" b,w,



Ihr Evfolg bei Htieclogisch villig verschiedenen Krank-
heitem,Fur mich am wichtigsten sind die Neurodermitis-
Patienten,,,

Vielleicht ist es Ihnen einmal emtglich,mir Thre Klinik
an einem Samstag zuv zeigen,ich wirde mir Ihre laufenden
Behandlungsfdlle gerne einmal ansehen.Vielleicht ge-
lingt eg und ja auch e¢inmal,Ihnen etwas "abzuschauen"”

und gelbst in Threr Richtung segensreich zu wirken,

Ich bin jetzt sk erst einmal auf das Ergebnis bei
Frau Fiorelli und ihrer Tochter sehr gespannt,sie hat
viel dorchgemacht und wir waren ziemlich machtlos...

Ich wingche Ihnen viel Erfelg bei Lhrer THtigkeit,mit
meiner vollen Unterstltzung knnen Sie jederzeit rechnen.

Hochachtungsvall

-JL/‘—'\



Dh. o, Gitsels Foatong 5630 Pomackiidf15 .12,
} : Faehitirts, 7IF &1
Sutigiin | SArpetopie P T.f’E.

m.u.waw-_u_m‘mw

Vital-Elinik
Herrn

Dr. med. Kosek
Btreuweg 100
8755 Alzenau

Sehr geehrter Herr Dr. Eosak!

Ven Ihrer Elinik Hebe ich iber Umwege
gehtirt. Darf ich Sie bitten mif Infor-
mationsmaterial zu schicken, da evtl.
einige FPatienten die ich betreue interes-
slert aind.

Mit freundlichen Grilfen

I %




Dr. med. E. Grimault-Bark BABD HANAU AM MAIN

Fastbeztin tir Prilinperabiee Ales 1.5
““""""’:"'“3::;‘:""""‘" Tatalon {08187) 2504
Mo, ML, Fral 8,3613 Uhe D4, Do 818Uk Haneu den 28.01.82

Privat O, Do 11-12 Uhr

Sehr geehrter Herr Kollege Ir. Kozek!

In groBier Freude hat sieh heute Fran Jenet Schulz bei mir
vorgestellt. Sie kemnten diese Patientin inmerhalb kirzester
2ait von ihrer Nesurodermitis befreien und eine strahlende
Frau aug ihr machen.

Nun des ist wirklish eine wunderbare Heilung, und ich michta
Sie gerne einmal besuchen, um NHheres Uber ihre Behandlungs—
waelse zu erfahren.

Ich arbeite mit der Methode der Klass. Hamﬁupaﬁhie-44ﬁbarhaupt
nieht schulmedizinisch — aber offenbar gibt es fiir mich durch
Sie noch wiel zu lernen.

Toh werde mir erlauben, am Dienstag in Threr Klinik anzu-
rufen, um eine Zeit fir einen Beauch 2u vereinbaren.

¥it hochmahtenden Grillen .



7

Ontario

Ministry
of
Health

Martie 18, 1982

¥r. Pavel Hozak

AM Sendberg 13

6000 Frankfurt am Main
West Germany

Stimate Domnule Hozak,

V& multumim foarte mult pentru recenta Dvs, scri-
spare adresatd Domnului Dr. Murray, referitoare la cer-
¢etarea 51 studiul bolilor de plele, precum i pentru
cd y=ati oferit s& ne acordati ajutorul Dws. pentru acest
etudiu in Ontario.

Am pliEicuts misiune s3 v comunic cff Ministerul S8nh-
t#t1i perfecteazd o bursd pentru Universitatea din Toeronto
friuind un larg program de cercetdiri gi tratament al boli-

or de piele cronice.Acest program va fi condus de Domnul
Dr, Colin Pamsay, Seful Diviziei de Dermatologie din cadrul
Diviziei Medicale a Universitdtii din Toromto.In cadrul
acestul program, Univarsitatea va avea la dispozitis toate
clinicele universitare precum si altl medici si alte spi-
tzle in Ontario.

Conform acestul plan, o primd parte a programului va
consta din cercetare i experimente clinice, privind tra-
tamentul maladiei Epidermolyeis Bullosa, splicind progra-
mul de tratament pe care l-stl desvoltat gi pe care l-ati
discutat c¢u Domnul Dr. Boxall gl altii in timpul recontel
Dve, wizite %n Canada.

Vom fi foarte bucurosi =& avem ajutorul Dvs. in aceas=-
té problemd 51 vi asigur ¢ veti primi in curind vepti de
1la Domnul Dr. Famsay, privind aranjamentele necesare.

Cu stimi,

Gufoc Jo S

A. Eugene LeBlanc, Ph.D.
rector

Strstegic Research and
Manpowar Planning Branch
th Floor, Hepburn Block
Hueen's Park

Toronto, Ontario M7A VRS



Departmant of 101 College Stried
Medicine Toronto, Ontaro
{416) 876-8430 MG 1LT

March 19th, 1982

REFLY TO: 60 Groevenor Strest
Ete. 309, Burton Hall
Toronto, Ontariec, Canada

Mr. Pavel Kozak MES 1BE

A.M. Sandberg 13
Frankfurt, a.m. Main
West Germany

Dear Mr. ¥ozak:

. . I have just been inférmed that we have been awarded a grant
from the Ministry of Health of the Province of Cntario fer resaarch
into ‘chronic skin diseases.

Thie research will include the treatment of epldermolyais
bullosa using your techniques and I am writing to seek your active
involvement in the treatment programme hera.

I am about to leave for a two week wacation and I will contact
you again ocn my return.

Yours sincerely,

(. Conions

C.A. Ramany, M.D.
Frofessor of Dermatology.
University of Toronto.



Departmant of 101 Colisge Strag
Medicine Toronlo, Ontar
[416) 578-5430 MSG 1LY

April 13th, 1982

REPLY T0: 60 Grosvemor Street
— Bte, 309, Burten Hall
Toronto, Ontaric, Canada
M35 1B6

Hr. Pavel Kozak

AM. Sandberg 13

6000 Frankfurt a.m. Main
WEST GERMANY

Dear Mr. Eozak:

In my letter to you of March 19th, 1987 T told you of the grant
avarded to the University of Torento. This grant wag awarded by the
Hinistry of Health of the Province of Ontario for researeh ints chronie
skin disease and will include several programmes. One programme will
be a clinical trial inte the treatment of epidermolysis bullosa using
your methods as you discussed with Dr. Lismel Boxall during your visit
to Toronto. I know that you expressed to Dr. Boxall your interest in
participacting in such a clinical trial. . :

Your assistance and collaboratien in the epidermolysis bullesa
Ereatment progromme will be most appreciated and 1 fnvite ¥ou to act as
8 consultant and an adviser to this programee. This will enable our
staff here in Toronto to have training from you on the application of
your treatment methods and will thus enable us to benefit from your
knowledge of the treatment of epidergolysis bullosa,

The fact that the clinical trial will be carried out at the Uni-
versity of Toronto has the advantage that you will not be required to
abanden your clinic and your current studies in Germany.

1 will be pleased to hear from yeu with regard to this proposal
since we wish to make arvangements to start the studies as socon as pos-
sible.

In order te avoid delay, I am sending this letter in English. I
2m also arranging for it to be translated and as goon &8 the translation
iz available, I will send it to you,

Yodvs g.nc-zﬁf.
(P ﬂAﬁASAkLT
C.A. Ramsay, M.D., F.RiC.P., F.R.C.P.{C).

Professor of Dermatology,
CAR/1cb University of Toreato.



Department of 10 Coliege Siree!
Medicine Toronlo, Ontario
(416] BT8-6430 MSG 1LT

13 Aprilie, 1982

Va rugim sd rdspundeti la
adrega de mal Jos:

60 Greosvenor Street

8te, 309, Burton Hall
Teronto, Ontarlo, M58 1BG
Canada

Stimate Domnule Kozak,

In scrisocarea mea din 19 Martle, 1982 ve-am comunicat
deapre bursa acordatd Universitatii din Teronto. Aceastsa
bursd a foet acordetd de Minlsterul Sandtatll al Provineciel
Ontario pentru cercetfirli in domeniul maladiilor eronice de
piele gl va include mei multe programe, Unul din programe
va f1 experimentul elinie al tratarii maladlel epidermolwais
bullosa, utllizind metodele Dva., esa cum atl discutat cu
Domnul Dr.lionel Boxall ou ocazla vizitel Dvs, in Toronto.
gtiu ca afl exprimat Domnulul Dr,Boxall interesul Dve, de a
partielpa la un asemencsa experiment clinie.

Ajuterul gl colaborares Dva, la programul tratamentuluil
maladlei epldermolysis bulless vor fi fosrte apreclate gl eu
v& invit sa pertlcipatl in ealitate de consultant si consilier
la acest program, Partieclparea Dve, va permite personalulul
nostru 84 invete direet dela Dvs. eplicarea metodelor Dve,
de tratament sl in felul acesta ne va permite sé benificilem
de cunogtintele Dvs. In domeniul tratamentulul maladiel epldermo=
lyais bullesa. :

Faptul ci procesul ¢linle va fi sub eglda Universitagii
din Toronto are avantajul ¢d nu va necesita sd pirdsitl clinica
gl studiile Dve. curente din Germania.

Mi-ar face multd plidcere si primesc vesti dela Dwvs. In
legaturi cu aceastd propunere, decarece am dorl sh pregdtim
toate cele necesare pentru fneeperea oit mal curind posibil a
studiilor,

Pentru a evits orice iIntirziere vid trimit acessta scriscare
in limba engleza. Deasemenes am aranjat traducersea seriscril
gl de indata ce avem textul tradus, 11 voi expedla.

Cu =2tima,

(54 Limw

Translation of letter semt; 13/4/82, C,A, Ramsay, M,D,,F.R.C.P,,P.R.C.P.(C).
copy enclosed. Frofesor de Dermatologle,
Unlvereitatea din Toronto.
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H. J. ALBERS

H.O. FRCE. ()
DERMATOLOGIST

April 22, 1982

Mr. Pavel Kofak
Vitalklinik
Streuweg 100
Alzenau-Michelbach
West Germany

Dear Mr. Kozek, ;

During your visit to Toronto last Fall you kindly agreed to
allow Bny interested Dermatolegist visit your Glirnic in Cermany.

I happen to be on & ghort visit in Germany later this month,
and I would wvery much like to see the Clinic when I am near
Frankfurt on May &, I shall take the liberty of coming to
Alzenau in the early afterncon of that day (Tuesday, May &)
and I hope that this will meet with your approval.

Kind regards, Yours-Eincerely,

!. H.”J. Albers



Department of 101 College Street
Medicine Taronte, Cntasio
{416) 9TE-6430 M5G IL7

June 16, 1982

Mr. Pavel Kozak

A.M, Sandberg 13

6000 Frankfurt A.M. Main
West Garmany

Dear Mr. Kozak:

I was pleased to be able to have a telephone conversation
with you on May 27th with Dr. D. Dimitriu acting as an
interpreter for me. I was glad that we were able to
discuss details of the grant made to the University of
Toronto by the Ontario Ministry of Health. As you are
aware, previcusly we have both had information provided
by the media but our conversation enabled us to establish
definite facts about the grant.

As I told you the grant of $900,000.00 is for the
development at the University of Toronto of a number of
research programmes into chronic skin disease. The
grant was not given for epidermolysis bullosa research
alone. Howewver, our first priority is to start a
elinical trial on the treatment of epidermolysis bullesa
and I stress that this trial will utilize the Kozak
method of treatment. A copy of the Ministry of Health
Statement about the grant, translated into Romanian, is
enclosed.

During our telephone conversation you confirmed that,

in principle, you would be prepared to act as a consul-
tant to the epidermolysis bullosa trial. As a consultant,
yvou would be involved in the research and the treatment
of the disease both in the acute stage and during
remigsion. We are anxious to further share your knowl=
edge and expertise of the pharmaceutical and other
preparations that are used and their metheds of appli-
cation in patient care and also to have you participate
in research to determine the importance of the different
dietary and pharmacological factors.

In return for this participation during the clinical
trial at the University of Toronto, you will be paid
from the research grant a consulting retainer fee of
10,000 (Canadian) per year.



In addition, during short visits, for each day that you
are in Ontario participating in this eclinical trial,
you would be paid at the per diem rate of $750,00
{Canadian) and as well $350.00 (Canadian) per day for
time spent in travel hetween Ontario and your clinic,
Travel expenses would alsc be met. Fees for longer

pericds of time spent in Ontario will be open to negoti-
ation.

I expect that there will he a need for training of
nursing and other staff from Ontario in the application
of the treatment pracedures. I would propose making
arrangements for sending some of ocur staff to your
clinic for this training. Maturally your elinic would
be compensated for any expenses directly incurred
during the period of training of these personnal,

The advantage to you of the proposal that I have put
forward in this letter is that you will be agble to
continue your work at yeur present clinic in Germany.
Qur agreement would not exclude or restrict yvou from
undertaking any other professional commitments.

A Romanian translation of this letter is enclosed. If
you wish to reply in Romanian, I will arrange to have
your letter translated here. J

I will be pleased to travel ta Germany to meet you for
further discussions on my proposal,

Yours sincerely,

C.A. Ramsay, M.D., rm'.'c'.::dr.n.c.p. (e ¥

Professor of Dermatology
University of Toronto



Departrment of 101 Collepe Streel
Medicine Toranio, Ontark
[416) 578-6430 M5G ILT

Rog raspundeti: 60 Grosvenor Street
Suite 309, Burton Hall
Toronto, Ontario, Canada
M55 1BE6&

17 Iunie, 1982

D=lui Favel Kozak

A.M. Sanberg 13

6000 Frankfurt A.M. Main,
Germania Federala

Stimate Dommule Kozak

Am avut placerea sa discut cu dvs. in ziua de 27 mai a.c.
prin intermediul d-lui dr. D. Dimitriu in calitate de
interpret. &m fost bucurcs ca am putut discuta detaliile
referitoare la subventia acerdata Universitatii din
Toronto de catre Ministerul Sanatatii din Ontaric. Dupa
cum stiti, am avut amindoi unele informatii procurate de
ziare dar conversatia noastra ne-a ingaduit sa stabilim
in mod definitiv unele aspecte referitoare la subventia
susamintita.

Asa cum v-am comunicat, subwventia de 5900,000 (canadieni)
are ca obiectiv realizarea de catre Universitata din
Toronto a unui program de cercetare referitoare la bolile
de piele cronice. Subventia nu a fost data numai pentru
cercetari privind epidermolysis bullosa. Totusi noi dam
prioritate unor experiente clinice privind tratamentul
epidermolysis bullosa si accentruez ca acestea vor folosi
metoda detratament Kozak. Anexat se afla o scriscare
tradusa in limba romana a Ministerului Sanatatii
referitoare la subventie.

In cadrul conversatiei noastre telefonice, dvs. ne-ati
confirmat ca in principiu sinteti dispus sa fiti consul-
tant in experienta referiatoare la epidermolysis bullosa.
In aceasta calitate weti lucra in cercetarea si trata-
mentul acestei beli, atit in starea ei avansata cit si
in stadiul ei de ameliorare. Sintem nerabdatori =a
cuncastem cuncstintele dvs. in legatura cu preparatele
farmaceutice si de alta natura pe care le foloeiti,
metodele lor de aplicare la ingrijirea pacientului si

in acelasi timp, colaborarea dvs. la cercetari pentru

a stabili importanta a diferiti factori dietetici si
farmacologici.
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In schimbul participarii dvs. la cercetarile clinice de
la Universitatea din Toronto veti primi anual suma de
£10,000 (canadieni) din subventia de cercetari, acesta
ca onorariu de consultant.

In plus, cu prilejul scurtelor dvs. vizite, veti primi
§750.00 {(canadieni) pentru fiecare zi de participare la
experientele clinice in Ontarioc si $350.00 {canadieni)
pe zi pentru timpul calatorililor intre clinica dvs.

si Ontaric precum si cheltuielile propriu zise ale
acestora .. Onorariul pentru periocade mai lungi de
staticnare in Ontarioc va fi stabilit de comun acord..

Cred ca va fi necesara o perioada de instruice a per-
sonalului sanitar si a uner cadre de conducere din
Ontario in aplicarea tratamentului. Asi propune

un aranjament de trimiterea unora din aceste cadre
la clinica dvs. pentru a fi instruite. Bine inteles
ca elinica dvs. va fi recompensata cu cheltuielile
facute in pericada de instruire a acestor cadre.

Avantagiile propunerilor pe care le-am mentionat in
aceasta scrisoare sint ca veti putea continua
activitatea dvs. in clinica dve. din Germania. Inte-
legerea noastra nu constituie nici o piedica pentru
dvs. de a realiza alte angajamente profesionale.

AneXam o traducere a acestei scrisori in limba romana.
Daca doriti sa raspundeti in romaneste, eu voi asiqura
aici traducerea scrisorilor dvs.

Asi fi incintat sa fac o excursie in Germania sa discut
cu dve. mai mult in legatura cu propunerea mea.

Cu deosebita stima,
-7
: fkiUM~i%%fL;,
C.A. Ramsay, M.D., F.R.C.P.(C)

Frofesor de dermatologie
Universitatea din Toronto



EHRMAMN & GEHLBACH
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
TYDIMNGS HOUSE - LOWER LEVEL

115 WEST FIRST 5TREET
DIXOM, ILLINOIS 81021

June 28, 19584

HOLFE F. CHAMANN
GARY B, GEHLO&ASH (B8] 2RB-4 546

Mr. Pavel Kozak
A M Sandberg 13
6000 FPrankfort 70
West Germany

Re: Jason Hinrichs
Epidermolysis bullosa

Dear Mr. Kozak:

In August of 1982 an organization was formed under the name
of Sauk Valley Community Trust Fund, which is a charitable organ-
ization, the primary purpose of which is to assist Jason Hinrichs
and his family financially. Jason apparently suffers from
epidermolysis bullosa and has been and continues to be treated by
you.

The Sauk Valley Community Trust Fund, of which I am
president, has been trying to make arrangements for you to be
able to come to the United States of America in order to treat
Jason and other children afflicted with epidermolyzis bullosa.
Becanse of legal requirements in the United States, we have been
working through a local hospital, Eatherine Shaw Bethea Hospital,
which is located in Dixon, Illinois, in exploring the possibility
that you would be able to come to the United States and treat
children such as Jason.

There are, however, certain requirements which would have
to be imposed upon you in order for you to be able to coma to the
United Etates to treat Jason and other persons. FPirst, we would
have to obtain the permission and cooperation of the Wational
Institute of Health.* I understand that you already have some
familiarity with the Wational Institute of Health and that you
may have some hesitancy te work under its rules and guidelines.
Unfortunately, there does not seem to be an alternative to this.

A second requirement is that you would necessarily have to
adhere to a research protocol; that is, a specific and scientifie
plan for the treatment of perscons suffering from skin disorders
{including epidermolysis bullosa) would have to be developed and
followed. This scientific plan, or research protecol, would be
developed with input from you, as well as from one or more of
geveral doctors currently researching epidermolysis bullosa in
the United States. The research protocol would have to be
approved by the Hational Institute of Health.:

Since you are not licensed as a physician in the United

States, your treatment of Jason and others would have to be
auperv{aeﬂ by a physician licensed to practice medicine in the



Mr. Pavel Kozak =2- June 28, 1984

State of Tllinois. This supervision would be under the auspices
of Katherine Shaw Bethea Hospital, would have to comport with the
research protocol, and would be reviewed by the Wational
Institute of Health. An EB treatment center could thus be estab-
lighed in Dixon, Illinois.

The administrators of Katherine Shaw Bathea Hospital in
Dixon, Illinois, have expressed a strong willingness to work with
you on such a project. The Hospital has, fer this purposs,
established an Investigative Research Committee, consisting of
local physicians. The Hospital has also contacted Dr. Alan
Moshell, who is in charge of extra-mural research for the
HMational Institute of Health, who has also indicated a willing-
ness to work with you on such a project.

At this time, it would seem appropriate for us to Arrange
to have you visit with officials from the NWational Institute of
Health and Katherine Shaw Bethea Hospital to explore the imple-
mentation of this program, if you are interested. However,
before proceeding with arrangements at vour convenience for such
a meeting, we wish te know whether you would agree to work under
the rigorous scientific protocol designed by a group of
investigators, under the auspices of the National Institute of
Health. Your work and research would alsc have to be supervised
by one or more physicians and reviewed periodically by the
Wational Institute of Health.

Therefore, bafore we proceed further, Please notify the
undersigned concerning your willingness or unwillingnesg to
comply with the scientific protocol and supervision., If you are
willing, we shall do what we are able to establish an EB treat-
ment center involving you in our community.

An original copy of this letter is being sent to you in
English, and we are at the same time attempting to have a copy of
this letter translated to Rumanian and also sent to you.

Thank you. We shall expect to hear from you as soon as
possible.

Sincerely,

L2t A

Gary R. Gehlbach
GRG/gd
cec: KSBE Hospital, Atten. Anthony W. Warren, Ass't Admin.,
Planning & Marketing Services



University of Toronto
Department of Medicine
Torento General Hospital
101, College Strest
Toronto, Dntario H5G ILT
Canada

July 21, 1982/uh

Mr. Pavel Kozak
Am Sandberg 13

6000 Frankfurt am Hain

Dear Mr. Kozak,

The purpose of this letter is to confirm discussions held in the
Frankfurt Plazg Hotel with yeu and your brother-in-law Mr. Enescu,
on July 19th, 1982,

We are pleased that you have agreed to meet us in the next three
weeks when you visit the American University pecple to work out
details of your partnership with them im their skin treatment pro=-
gram. Naturally we were disappointed that business pressures from
your colleagues at the Vital Clinic prevented you From ghowing us
your clinic in Alzenau-Michelbach, a short distance from Frankfurt.
Mevertheless, our meeting was o useful opportunity to discuss pro=
posals for your involvement as & Canadian consultant on the bresk-
ment of Epidermelysis Bullosa (herein referred to as "E.B.") accar—
ding to the method you have been reputed to have developed in this
area. Earlier correspondence and discussions have made it clear that
this research program has a considerable interest in investigating
all useful sspects of the "Kozak Method" in the treatment of E.E.
As we mentioned, we will begin to trest patients on August 1, using
the "Kozak Method" in Toronto.

The following subjects were Fully canvassed at our mesting:

1. Your Toronto Private Clinic Proposal

Your letter of 25.06.82 which followed wpon the meeting held in
Toronto on 23.06.82 with Dr. Ramsay and myself, confirmed your
agreement in principle to your invelvement wikh the research
program &8 # consultant. You went on, however, to suggest that
your participstion was conditional upen the establishment of a
private clinic with 10 - 20 beds where you could provide medical
treatment for serious cases of chromie skin diseases. In our dis-
cussions, you made it elear that in this clinic you intended to
treat other skin diseases besides E.B. (we jointly recognized that

#l"rr



E.B. is a disease of fairly low incidence in the general popu-
lation and would not justify a full-time facility.)

On July 19th, we confirmed information which you have apparently
determined on your own, nemely, that the establishment of the
private medical clinic such as you have proposed would involve

a contravention of Canedian law.

Accordingly, we jointly agreed that the private clinic proposal
was not a feasible one.

Criteria For your Participation

Wotwithstanding the unfeasibility of the private medicel clinic
proposal we made it clear that it wes our desire to continue these
discussions with a view to Finding a mutually scceptable sethod to
enable the E.B. sufferers of Ontario to benefit from the salutory
aspects of the Kozak treatment technigue. We suggested that your
irvolvement required that the following & areas of discussions
needed to be addressed:

@) Establishment of a professional consulting relationship with
the research program in Toronto in respect of the treatment
of E.B..Naturally, you would be a co-suthor of research papers
on the subject.

b} Degree of your involvement ss a consultant to the research
pragram in E.H.

c) Compensation Far your consulting services, for an annual re-
tainer (§ 10,000}, for a per diem fee of $ 750 Eo compersate
for your services in Toronto and elsewhere and reimbursement
of your reasanzsble out-of-pocket and travel expenses, plus
$ 350 For travel time.

d) Training at your faeility of both mediesl and nursing staff in
the implementation of the Kozak method of E.B. treatment with
appropriote payment of the clinic.

During our discussions we elsborated upon each of these areas and look
for your views thereon.

. Hozalk Responses to Criteris

Your First reaction to our proposals was that your participation upon

an intermittent basis in the research program was not feagible becsuse
travel from West Germany to Canada was difficult in the physical sense,
and because absences from your present clinic created Financial loss and
other difficulties to you. Im this connection, you emphasized that in
your view no treatment wes effectively carried on at your German clinic
unless you were present. On this basis, you skressed the view that in-
volvement in the University of Toronto research program would reguire
your full-time attendance in Torontao.

vl



4. University of Teronte Clinic

We agreed that any propasal which would not viclate Canadian ]aws and
keep the public interest in mind was worthy of our 88rious consideration.
You advanced the suggestion that a clinic under the auspices of two
dermatologists be established in Toronto with access bto hospital for
admitted patients. Under this arrangement you would work in this

clinic on a Full-time basis, and operate ss a partner with the der-
matologists directing it, You impressed upon us that this "attractive
Propozal" would be made to us only upon this one occasion because an
affer upon these lines was open Eo you from an unnamed American uni-
versity clinic.

In making this fresh proposal you expressed the recognition that it
suffered from the same Impracticalities as the private clinic proposal
80 far ms Ontario is concerhed. We have confirmed your understanding
Ehat if the services rendered by you in the clinie are in the nature

of medical treatment, Ontario low would be contravened .

You alluded to the fact that in the American situation, the gfoss revenue
of the proposed university clinic would be divided equally among veu and
the two dermatolegy professors, In this regard, we pointed out ko you
that ethical considerations and the provisions of the Ontarig Health
Insurance Plan would stand in the way of such an arrangement in Toronto.
In our jurisdiction, it is not possible for fees for medicsl services

to be split with non-physicians. This situstion might be different fram
thal in the United States yhere medical services are largely privately

« Affiliation with an American University

Az mentioned sbove, you have indicated to wz that in August 1982, yau
will be cementing your sgreement with an American university (in a lp-
cation which you were nat prepared to neme), to eatablish an arrangement
af the nature deacribed. In effect, vou have sgig that you expect to

be emigrating to the United States ko further Your research efforts in
E.B. and in other chronic skin disegses under the auspices of g university
clinie.

This subject, which had not besn mentioned in any previous correspondence
ar meebting, sparked Dr, Leblang's Propossl that your residence in the
U.5. might make your intermittend attendances as 4 consultant to the
Toronto research program feasible,

You sgreed that under thoge circumstances, periodic consultation might
indeed be workable byt you were not prepared to commit yourself before
discussion with your American colleagues. You left us with the assurance
that you would raise this subject abk the August meeting in the United
States and contact us further in this connection.

. Finangial Considerations

You agreed that the financial demands expresged in your letter of 25,0487
namely $ 6,000 monthly for 2 hours daily, were ne longer relevant since
¥ou will not be in Toronko on 8 full time baszis, The propozal set aut im
Or. Ramsay's lettar of 16.06.82 is sti]l apen, and its reasonsble neture
has been ampliefied by the discussions we have had with you.

iy



7. Summary

On behalf of the research program, set to commence om August 1,1982

we continue to express the hope that some mutwally acceptable
arrangement which will benefit the E.B. sufferers in Ontario and
elsewhere will be Found.

The research program will proceed to investigate which elements of

the Kozak method for treatment of E.B. add new dimensions to the current
techniques for the care and management of this disease.

Your advice on the feasibility of your participation under the new
proposal is awsited.

Yours v&{y*fruly,

ey,

(o
A -C.-'f., .
lgor E1llym == 1‘~H}
Legal Counsel "
University of Toronto

Research Program into Diseases
of the Skin

Please reply to:

Dr. Colin A. Ramsay
309, Burton Hall
&0, Grosvenor Street
Toronto, Ontario
M55 1B& Canada



LY

_/C. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Fublic Health Service

A Hational Institutes of Health
Bethesda, Maryland 20205

December 1, 1982

Mr. Pavel Kozak

cfo Mr. James Karfliss
85 Richmond Street West
Suite 1105

Toronto, Ontario

Canada

Dear Mr. Kozak:

Thank ¥ou very much for agreeing to visit us on December 17. We have heard

a lot about your treatment of epidermolysis bullosa and are anxious to hear

more about it. 1 have invited six ocutstanding Dermatologists to join us™for .
this informal exchange of information. As the session on Deocember 17 €
scheduled to start at 8:30 a.m, I assume you will be ceming here on the evening’
of December 16. Perhaps we could meet that evening and have a cocktail together,

I envisage the session on the 17th to start with a one hour presentation by you

and this will be followed by a question and answer period. This should last

for 3 to 4 hours. The National Institutes of Health will reimburse you for your
round trip air fare from Torento, Canada to Bethesda, Maryland and, fn addition,
provide you with a §75.00 per diem. The Dermatologists who are coming to this

meeting will be staying at the Linden Hill Hotel, which is close to the NIH,

The meeting will be held on the WIM campus, and 1 will arrange to pick you up

at your hotel on the morning of December 17,

I am looking forward to seeing you. Please let me know if there is any infaorma-
— tion you need. At any rate, I will be in touch with Mr, Karfliss a few days
before our meeting.

Sincerely yours,

Stephen I. Katz, M.D., Ph.D.
.Chief, Dermatology Bramch
Hational Cancer Institute
National Imstitutes of Health
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Herrn
Blochemiker
Pavel Kozak

T Zeichen e Nacivicht vom Unaer Dgichien Nockars.tm, des
16.02.83

Betr.: Artikel im STEHRN: Johannes juckt's nicht mehr

Sehr geehrter Herr Kollege Kozak,

mit grobem Interesse habe ich den Bericht Uber Ihren Erfolg bei
der Behandlung von Hautleiden gelesen.

Ich wire sehr froh, wenn Sie ein Buch fir Laien herausgeben k8nn-
ten, in dem Auskunft Uber die richtige Ernihrung gegeben wird. Mit
grofem Exfolg habe ich bisher ein Buch fber: BHEUMA + GICHT — SELBST-
BEHANDLURG DURCH ERNEHRUNG herausgeben.

Mit freundlichen Griifen
VERLAG JUNGIOHANN

Ihz Dr,
{Arzt [UE Watdrneilverfahren)

Artworiotiiogs Antweortg Usurgnishriucs e Uoengeesdgaten Artwormsiakige
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UMNERSITY OF TOROMNTO
DEPARTMEMT OF MEDICIME
DIVISION OF DERMATOLOGY

PROFESSOR OF DERMATOLOAEY - MAILING ADDRESS!-
COLIN A, RAMSAY, M.D., F.R.C.P., F.R.C.P.ICHL SUITE 308, BURTON HALL
83 SROSVENOR STREET

. TORONTS, OHTARID
April 25th, 1933 MSS 188

Hr. Pavel Kozak

A.M. Sandberg 13

6000 Frankfurt A.M. Main
. WEST GERMANY

Pear Mr. Fozak:

Mr. Tony DeGabriele has kindly consented to carry this letter
to you in Germany with the hope that he can convince you to respond
to the offer which I proposed to you in my letter of June 16th, 1982.

AB ¥you are aware the request for a private hospital cannot be
eongidered further, hewever I am very willing to discuss the origimal
terma of the offer and make reasonable changes if necessary.

There continues to be much interest in the use of your treatment
methods for epidermolysis bullosa at the University of Toronto. #s I
noted in my lecter of June l6th, 1982, a copy of which is enclosed,
we wigh to obtain your co-operatiom im eur elinical trial of the sethods
that you use in epidermolysis bullosa.

It would be beneficial to have your participation in our research
5 program=e on the treatment of epidermolysis bullosa and I look ferward
to your early respomse co this letter.
Yours sincarely,
Gobis. Finotnsg
CARS1ch C.A. Ramzay, M.D., P.R.C.P., F.R.C.P.(C).

Encl.



P St

Halax, Mova Soolia

Pepartment of FO Bon 488
Health e

Office o T Miregies
August 30, 1984

Hiss Gloria Burke

8 Chelsea Lame
Ralifax, Wova Scotia
BIM K9

Dear Miss Burke:

1 am pleased to advise that L have approved your request
of August 5th for financial aseistance towards the coat of treat-
ment from Dr. Kozak, provided certain conditlens are met.

These include:

{1} This Department ba provided with verification from the
Government of West Germany that Dr. Kozak's clinic is
registered and accepted as a hospitalfclinie by them,

{2) That the Departtent is provided with a "bafore"™ and
"afrer” report from your dermatologist.

{3) That a follow-up Teport within one year be previded by
your dermatologist to the Department.

{4) This approval is for a maximm of 3 months' care.

Although yeur request was made to the Health Services and
Insursnce Commission, further comtact sheuld be with:=

Mra. Lorraine Hareley

Superviser of Out-pf-Province Claims

PF. 0. Box 488, Halifax, H. 5. B33 IRA
(Telephona - 424-5615)

I am pleased to be able to assist you and wish you every
success with your trearment from Dr. Kozak.

Sincerely ;

- {ees
ece: Mr. J. G, Hare G. She

De. A. N, Thomson



L8 PIELDE, M.D., B.52.
PETER DUX, H.0,. 0.9¢.

Markbam Place Medical Gentre

HARK . WISE, M.D., D.T.H. & H. {Laks,}

ESTHER LIBMAN, M.D., C.C.F.P.

ROCHELLE ECHWARTZ, M.D., €.

ILAHA HATCHUEL, M. Do,

SR,

April &, 1986

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Sheldon Krochmalnek was diapnosed sa
having seleroderma in August 1982, Since
that time, he has been undergoing treatment
with much success by Mr. Pavel Kozak, I have
recommended that Mr. Krochmalnek continue %o
be treated by Mr. Kozak.

Your truly,

. dib~

t1d Eatlar Libman

P00 BTELLES AVE, £,
BUITE $55
THOAMNILL, OHT, LT &%)

B281-6667



UMIVERSITY OF TOROMTS
DEPARTMENT OF MECHSINE
CIVISION OF DERMATOLOGY

PROFESSOR OF DERMATOLACY - "x MLILING ADDMES -
COLIN A RAMSAY, M., F.RC.P, F.R.CP.ASH, BUITE 308, BLIBTSH HALL
A0 GROSVEMNOS STREET
TOMONTO. DNTARID
S 106
: TEL: 1416 66 Thre

September 30ch, 1986

He . P. Kozak

Merodo Pavel Korak, 5.A.

Cal Peuw 5
CABANELLAS {Giroma)

EPALN

Dear Mr. Fozak:
Thank yoo for your lecter that I recedved on August 1sk, 1986,

Sioce my lase lecter to you in 1982 wo ar the University of
Toromte have carried cut o study of the treatnent of epidermolysis
bulileasa baged on the dinformation that ¥ou gAvVE o us on one of your
wisits here. This study hos resulied in several publicatlons in the
medical literature and I enclose coples of these publications for you.

I would be interested to bear your wiews on ‘further plammed ond
posaibly comtrelled studies that you think should be carried out ke
further advance our knowledpe of the disesse epldersslysis bullosa., 1
am sure you will sgees thet such carefully controlled scudies ore essen-
tial in oeder to put our treatment in 18 COFEwct pPesEpective.

Yours sincerely,

CAR/S1ch C.A. Ramsay, M.D.
Professor of Dermatology,
Encl. Iniversity of Toronge.



Department of PO Box 488

igdifpx, Mova Scolia
Health B o
Offica of tha Miniter

QOctober 14, 1986

Ms. Gloria Burke

26 Lyons Avenue, Apt. #3
Halifax, Wova Scotia
B3IP 1HS

Dear Ms. Burke:

This iz in Tesponse to the expense claim
dated October 9, 1986, which you submitted in reference

to your attendance at the Residencia Caldeu, Cabanellas,
Gerona, Spain.

This letter is to advise that your request
is approved as per the expense statement and would ask
that you contact Mrs. Lorraine Hartley at the Department
of Health, telephone 424-5615 to arrange the details.

I trust that your wisit te the above Dr.
Kozak's Clinic will be successful.

Yours truly,

ald 5. Russell,
Minister of Health



UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO
DEPARTMENT OF MEDICINE
DIVISION OF DERMATOLOGY

PROFESSOR OF DEAMATOLOGY:- MAILING ADDRESS:=
COLIM A, RAMSAY, M.0D., F.R.C.P., F.R.C.P.IC)L SUITE 308, BURTON HALL
60 GROSVENOR STREET
TORONTO, ONTARIG
MES 184
TEL. (416 ME4-7224

December 15th, 1986

Metedo Pavel Kozak, S.A.
Cal Deu

Cabanellas, (Girona)
SPAIN

Dear Mr. Kozak:

Thank you for your letter of November 14th, 1986 which I have now had translated.
As you know che therapy that we used in treacing our patients with epidermolysis bullosa
\-wag that detsiled by you when you visited Toronto im 1981. T trusc you will agree thac
we have shown that our patients did improve as we reported in our paper published in
the International Joernal of Dermatelogy.

In your letter you say that the information that you gave to us was for the treat-
ment of epidermolysis bullosa simplex and that we "have applied ir in treating all
forms of E.B." However it is my recollection and that of 2y colleagues that the treat-
ment You discussed with us was that used by you in all forms of epidermolysis bullosa.
There fs nothing in the notes that were taken of your presentation at that meeting
that suggests the treatment should enly be applied te patients with epidermolysis bullosa
simplex.

It would be advantigesus if you would put im writing your original thoughts on
the treatment of epidermolysis bullosa and hew these have now changed. 1f vou do vary
Your treatment for the different forms of epidermolysis ‘bullosa pechape you will let
me know the different tvpes of therapy that you employ. We do need more details of
what you have in mind for the treatment of epidermolysis bullosa so that we can con-
struct a firm plan for future research. Such a carefully planned study will enable
everyone to properly assess the treatment of a skin disease which is often resistant

—to therapy. T trust tha:t you will agree with thisﬁuppwach.

Tours sincerely,

CARS1ch C.A. Ramsay, M.D.



Department of PO Box 486
Health EgT;:;kwmsamn

Oiffica of the Minisior

December 1%, 1986

Ms. Gloria Burke

26 Lyons Ave., Ape. #3
Halifax, Wova Scotia
B3P 1HS

Dear Ms. Burke,
This iz in response to your revised expense clafim dated
Nowvember 13, 1986, which you submitted in reference ee your

attendance at the Residencia Caldeu, Cabanellas, Gerona, Spain.

This lercer is to advise that your request is approved as
per che expense statement.

L understand that all arrangements have been made chrough
Mrs. Lorraine Hareley of the Departmenc.

I trust that your treatment to Dr. Kozak's Clinie will ba
succeessful.

You Iy CL

Ronald 5. Russell, C.D.
Hinister of Healch



fSh

Oifice af the Ministry Ministére Hepbum Block Edidice Heaburm
Winisber of d Coeen's Park Chepgn’s Fark
Burenu du 2 Targaig, Ontarie Taronla, Onilang
Winistra Health la Sante M7A 204 MTA 204
A16/965-2421 A16/DE5-2421

February 5, 1987

Mr. Gerhard Martens

Secretary

canadian Foundatien for Chronic Skin Disease

112 Guelph Street.

P.0. Box 160 s
Georgetown, Ontarie —_—
L7G 4U5S

Dear Mr. Martens:

Thank you for your letter ko the Honourable

David Peterson regarding the desire of Mr. Pavel Rozak
to come to Canada, Mr. Peterson has referred yeur
letter to me for reply.

As you know, my Ministry has provided funding to the
ehronic skin disease research and treatment program
under the direction of Dr. Ramsay at the University of
Toronto. This program included research into the use of
Mr. Kozak's methods of treatment for Epidermolysis
Bullosa.

I understand that Mr. Kozak has written te Dr. Colin
Ramsay, Professor of Dermatology at the University of
Toronto, several times during 1986 and that Dr. Ramsay
has replied to his letters, most recently in December
1986.

If Mr. Kozak desires to come to Canada to discuss the
results of his work with Dr. Ramsay, it would be more
appropriate for him to make arrangements for this wisit
directly with Dr. Ramsay, tather than through the
Goverpment or Ministry of Health.

Yours very truly, % f

Murray J. E¥ston, M.PF.P.
Huron-Bruce
Hinister



MNova Scotia

>

Department of PO Box 468
Hakiax, Miva Seotia
Health L.
Cur fig no:

February 10, 1987

Or. Paul Kozak
Residencia Caldesu
Cabanellas, Gerona
Spain

Dear bDr. Hozalk,

RE: Ms. Gloria Burke
26 Lyons Awe., Apt. #3
Halifax, Wova Scotia
B3P 1HS

Ms. Burke who is presently receiving treacment at your Clinie
telephoned last week stating that you required an advance payment
from the Mova Scotia Department of Health for her treatment amd
hospitalization during the Month of February 1987,

The telephons connection was extremely poor and we were unable
to Interpret correctly the name and address of che Bank where yaou
wanted the cheque to be sent. To expedite payment, it would he
appreciated if you would forward your billing te my attention at
the beginning of each month with an estimate of the costs for Ms. Burka's
treatment for the upcoming monch. Payment would be made upen recelipe
of yOUr sCatement.

We would also appreciate receiving a receipted account when
you have received payment.

To alleviace concerns on che part of Ms. Burke and te assure
you of payment, we wish to adwise that the Honourable Miniscer
of Health has appreved the encire costs for Ms, Burke's treatment
at your Clinie.

We trust the above meers with your approval.

Yours wvery truly,

jgai? ¢41ﬂ¢;€ 7 et fdgﬂff
L&rﬂ{%aine Ha%y,%}?.
Supexviior

Medical Assessments
LH/pi



Department of . PO Bax 463
I'_Iﬂll:h m Mova Soolia

August 28, 1987 Our fils ra:

A L T

Mr. Tony Degabriele
President

The Canadian Foundation
dfor Chronic Skin Disease
112 Guelph Street

P. O. Box 160
Georgetown, Dntario

L7G 4Y¥35

Dzuf Hr. Degabriele:
: As a result of your meeting with the Department of Healeh,
the Department is extremely pleased with the progress of
Epidermolysis Bullosa patients being trg*ted by Dr. Pavel
Kozak's methods.

We are impressed by the vesulcs expregged in De. James
MeGillivary's report on Dr. Kezak's Clinic In Spain.

You have expressed the need to have Dr. Kozak come to
. Ganada to do follow up visits on Epidermolysis Bullosa patcients.

It is recommended that the most expeditious avenue to
follow ia to have Dr. Kozak's wisits sponsered by a private
group or erganization that has already expressed an incerest
Lo do s0.

It was & pleasure meeting with vou and Miss Burke.

Yours very truly,

4« Aa/
{Mrs J Lorkaine Hartlcy. B.H

Supervisor

LH/gd Medical Assessments

et = Miss Gleria Burke



Canadian FoUndarion .

C s [} For Chronic Skin Disease AR
Geoagerown, Onmgio e
P.O Box 160 E‘m‘““"
i7¢ $¥5 eyt

Kiimirle Maghy

D fames Wihiom BiC@eaey
e Edwand Sasshs

September 22, 1987.

Pavel Kezak, :
Instituto Pavel Kozak,
Cal Deu 17746 Cabanellos (Geroma)

__ Espania.

Dear Mr. Kozak:

The Canadian Foundation for Chromic Skin Disease is arranging a
clinic for people suffering from skin disease.

This clinic is to be held on October 21, 1987 ar the office of Dr.
James W. McGillivray in Collingwood.

The Foundation would be pleased if you would attend this clinic as
am observer and consultant.

We are also pursuing the possibility of meeting in Halifax, Nova
Scuﬁia with some doctors who have expressed an interest in your
WOTK.

Please accept this letter as our formal invitation to participate
in this clinic as stated above. Travel and aceomodation costs
~will be bern by the Foundation.

An honcrarium for your participation will be provided by the
Foundation.

Yours wvery truly

Canadian Foundation for Chronie
Skin Disease

by ..:iaﬁf pt:é ‘bgé;tLEé?

Tony Degabriele
President.



La Clinique de Dermatologie
Hapitl Doctenr Georges-Lo-Dumont

35 rue Providenee,

Monecton, N.-B. E1C 8X3

Tela: (506) 857-9015

D, Puul Naull, Dermasologhsic
D Musrr Bowrcier, Dermatologinle
Dr. Daniells Saim-Laurent Dermatologiate

September lat, 1988

Mr. Gerhard Martens
CAHADIAN FOUNDATION

FOR CHRONMIC SKEIN DISERSE
Georgetown, Ontario

P.O. Box 1le0

LIG 4¥5

—“RE; Gloria Burke EE—lE}i

Dear Mr. Martens,

I saw Gloria today on August 31lst, 1988. She ies this very pleasant
30 year old lady with Dystrophic Epidermolysis Bullosa. She was in
Spain with Mr. Kozak in Spring 1987 and she came back in Nova Scotia
on May 13th, 19%87. After 16 months of her return she is certainly
objectively better then when she left Mova Scotia. So I think that
overall her stay in Spain was valuable. She still has opened sores
but her overall condition is significantly better. GShe was four
months all together at Me. Kozak's clinic and she still folloW a
gpacific diet with different creams.

I am following actually another patient in the Monecton area whom you
might know, his name ik Mr. Keir Colpitts who also has a very severe
Dystrophic Epidermolysis Bullosa. Keir was looking forward to see if
Gloria would be improved with her stay in Spain and we might start

. doing arrangements to see if Keir can not go in Spain at his convenience.

I hepe that these informations are helpful to you and I wish you a

nice day,
Sincerely,
' DICTATED NOT READ
Marc Bourcier, M.D.FRCP(c)
Dermatologist
ME;1lm

copy: Dr. D.C. Browne
Fenwick Towars, 5599 Fenwick Street
Halifax, H.5. B3H IR2




Canadian Foundation

For Chronic Skin Disease SO0 8 IHFECTORS
GieorgeErows, Ontario 1 =T
P.0 Box 160 S Y
- Kpkere Gordm
LR lﬁn‘-ﬁﬂj‘ﬂnﬂm
Larry Gosmell

Dr. Jawer Wilkem Afegiffiveay
Kpr. Edivapd Seanle

October B, 1988

Pavel Kozak,
Instituto Pavel Kozak,
tal Deu 17746 Cabanellos (Gerona)

Er—ana.
Déar Hr. Eozalk:

Be: Hospital Accreditation Institubte Pavel Kozak

ne of the key mandates of our Foundation is to assist skin disease
sufferers in receiving proper treatment for thelr ailments, particularily
epidermolysis bullosa and sclerocderma.

Your treatment is, te the best of our knuwled%e the only cne available
anywhere that provides relief and enables sufferers to function normally
again. There are many sufferers in Ontario and if this treatment were
available here in an aceredited hospital our Ontario Hospital Insurance
Plan would pay for it. Since this treatment is not available here in
Mntario the potential patients are looking to go te the Institute

Pavel Hezak ?or treatment provided the money to pay the costs can be
found.

Fr out of the Province treatment; the Province of Omtarioc regulations
reguive that '"the hespital chat supplied the care and treatment is
licensed or approved as a hospital by the Govermmental hospital
licensing authority in whose jurisdiction the hospital is situvated.”

Our Foundation has very limited resources and at the present time is
unable to send people for treatment. We are therefore encouraging you
to obtain the required hospital accreditation or designation so that
we can approach the fntario Ministry of Health and request that the
Ontario Hospital Inmsurance Plan assume all or a large portion of the
cost of the care at your Institute,

Thiz would be a tremendous bemefit to the skin disease sufferers and
work toward a wider recognition of vour successful treatment of
Chronic Skin diseases.



Canadian Foundarion

For Chronic Skin Disease S o
Geongerown, Onrario __"'_::;_‘
P.0 Box 160 s S i
{76 4¥5 ;&;f;;'f;‘:w
Larry Gosmell'

Dr, Jeme Wilken Megillivray
Rev. Edwvard Searfe

Continued
Page 2

If this were achleved the increase in services required to accomodate
t_: out-of-Spain visitors would certainly provide a substantial
economic benefit to your community and to Spain.

We trust therefore rthat you will make every effort to obtaln the proper
accreditation and designation for your Institute.

Yours wvery truly,

Canadian Foundation for Chronic
Skin Disease

v

h:lr (r § i & Ei

r.-ff';ﬁé“,{r
Tony Degsbriele
President.

T ‘mes
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HoBmrTALIEZR ET UNIVERSITAIRE bOE BoRDEALX

HOPITAL DES ENFANTS

SERVICE DE DERMATOLOGIE

(Professeur Jean MALEVILLE!  pordeaux, le 10/02/89

E b |

Monsieur le docteur PAVEL KOZAK
Centre de Traitement des Epidermolyses
Bulleuses

Ehgugeas GERONA
ESPAGNE

Lher Monsieur,

La famille de LABARRE a décidé de vous confier leur enfant

Camille, née le 05/11/87, qui présente une Epidermolyse bulleuse dystro-
phigue récessive.

Depuis Te mois de mars 1988, la croissance de 1'enfant est rela-
tivement satisfaisante, 11 y a peu de problémes de surinfection, mais 1'at
teinte des mains devient prBoccupante.

: Je vous serais gré de m'indiquer les traitements que vous formu-
lez pour le suivi de 1'enfant ici & Bordeaux. J'aj ey 1'occasion de discu-
ter récemment avec le Docteur ATHERTON gui Etait venu accompagner une en-
fant anglaise dans votre Centre et qui a &t& trés favorablement impression
né par les résultats que vous obtenez.

Je vous prie de croire, Cher Monsieur, 3 1'assurance de mes
sentiments les meilleurs,

Docteur A, TATEBR

108, COURE OF UARGONNE & 35077 DORDEALK CEDEX = TEAEPHONE | 58 99 63 31



om.m. Regionaal Ziekenfonds Twente u.a.

Mngm:iw“

7551 srgaicov

— Taladopn: 074 / 455555

Mr. P. Kozak S.A. Faxpostnummer: 074 { 455265

Core ntie:
Imstitute Dermatalogleo Go ﬁm o

Cal Déuy TS50 40 Hangelo ov

17746 CABANELLAS - ESPANA. m‘ﬁ:ﬁm
e BE0S 12005

Pesirekaning: 855542

Uw et Ongisnma: MD / DTB. Bohancold doos:

Datam: 4 jull 1584, . Tebeloonc I74-455503

Dear mr. Kozak,

Az mr.Doldersum, father of Guldo Doldelsum, born 30-04-1%85, lving In Enschede, The
Netherlands, will have told you, we have a reguest to you. From literature we are aware
that you have already had many discussious with dermatologists about the treatment of
epidermolysis bullosa.. Opinions differ very much and as social insurance (and in some
aspects g private - additlonal - Insurance) we find difficulties In determining the true
pocition and value of the treatment you give to epidermolysis patients In your Spanish
Clinfe. Already we offered to pay for the visit of any respectable Dutch dermatologlst to
your ¢linle If he/she was to be well informed about your procedures.

Now, it seems In the past the problem of Informatlon was a major obstacle,

For that reason we would like you to state your Intentlon of being prepared to recelve a
dermatologist and to Inform him/ her of the principles and practice of the treatment you
give to epldermolysls patlents. In this way we would recelve an objective Impression about
the treatment and could be trled to transfer a mayor part of the treatment and
farmaceutical production of drugs to Holland, This would according to Dutch regulations -
“improve the chances of obtalning financlal coverage for the treatment of Guido Doldersum.
From a medical point of the view It would sbe convincing if an open discussion about your
theories, as Is usual in the medical field, could be possible.

So please, as a slgn of your willingness to recelve a dermatclogist, sent bi] our Siek Fund,
either send/fax us a statement using phrases of the above mentlonend nature or countersign
and return this telefax (0731-74-455265) directly or by mail

This give us certainty about which steps to take next in this regard.

We would be very happy to hear from you,
yours sincerely,

=

W.H. van Harten,
medical adviser Sick Fund Twente.



CASA DI CLRA S MARIA

Lead opennve &

CHIRLIRGIA PLASTICA Seprctern ¢ Tel AMA265
CHIRLRGIA DELLA MAND Bepartn ¢ Tel 808001
E KEUROCHIRURGLA PERIFERICA Appuntamenti @ Tel QIR0

Resp: Prof. E. MORELLI
oo, Soual i Specisbti &

Chinirga Plasiica Reeosreenion CASTELLANZA 27.10. 89
Universed degh Stud di Milino
alla attenzione del dr.

POMPEU PASQUAL y BUSQUEET
Delegado territorial en GEROMA

Consejeria de 1a Sanidad ¥y SEGURIDAD SOCIAL
De la GENERALITAT de BARCELONA

Con la presente dichiariamo che da 6 anni colla ¢
Boriamo een 11 sig.PAVEL KOZAK Investigatore Scien-~
tifico Dermatologo nel trattamento di pazienti
affetti da malattie quali EPIDERMIOCLISI BOLLOSA
BCC. La nostra osservazione delle condizioni pre-
operatoria & sopratutts del post-operatorio, ci
porta a credere che le condizioni di gquesti pa-
zlentl in trattamento con il protocolls terapeutice
del sig. KOZAK siano certapente migliori del nor -

male cosl come abbiamo osservato migliori risultati
CAZA DI CURA & MARIA S .4 - VIALE FIEMONTE, % - 2104} CASTELLANZA (V) - TEL 23003800



e pilu'duraturi nel tempo in questi pazienti.
Dichiariame di avere ocperato pazienti prove-

nienti da Stati Uniti, Canada, 0landa ed Italia

ottenends risultati che el spingone alla conti-

nuazione di questa collaborazione.

In Feds

i
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ij&f : CLINICA DR. KOZAK
J_‘..l:

b

' ::y RECONSTITUIM SANATATEA
P DIN INTERIORUL DVS..
i I{I-_' .I'
CONTACT

Clinica Bucuresti

Str. Plantelor Nr.52A, Sector 2
Bucuresti

Telefon (+4) 021 320 3002

Urgente (+4) 0740 093 333
Email: contact@kozak-dermato.ro
WEB: www.kozak-dermato.ro
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